



EN	CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this equipment is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and Directive 2011/65/EU. A copy of the original declaration of conformity can be obtained at corsair.com/documentation. Frequency band: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz Transmit power EIRP: <20 dBm Operating temperature: 0°C ~ +40°C The authorized representative in Europe: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands	DA	CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklærer hermed, at dette udstyr er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU og direktiv 2011/65/EU. En kopi af den oprindelige overensstemmelseserklæring kan hentes via corsair.com/documentation. Frekvensbånd: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz Sendeeffekt EIRP: <20 dBm Driftstemperatur: 0°C ~ +40°C Den autoriserede repræsentant i Europa: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands
-----------	--	-----------	---

FR CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare que son équipement est conforme aux directives 2014/53/EU et 2011/65/EU. Une copie de la déclaration de conformité originale peut être obtenue en envoyant un courrier électronique à l'adresse csair.com/documentation. Bande de fréquences: 2 400 – 2 4835 GHz Puisissance de transmission PIRE: <20 dBm Température de fonctionnement: 0°C – + 40°C La représentant agréé en Europe: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands	R CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vakuttaa täten, että tämä laite täyttää direktiivien 2014/53/EU ja 2011/65/EU vaatimukset. Alkuperäisen vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen kopio on saatavilla osoitteessa csair.com/documentation. Taajuuskaista: 2 400 – 2 4835 GHz Lähetysteho ERP: < 20 dBm Käyttölämpötila: 0°C – + 40°C Valtuutettu edustaja Euroopassa: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands
---	---

DE	CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklärt, dass dieses Gerät den Richtlinien 2014/53/EU und 2011/65/EU entspricht. Eine Kopie der ursprünglichen Konformitätserklärung kann unter corsair.com/documentation angefordert werden. Frequenzbereich: 2.400 ~ 2.4835 GHz EIRP-Sendeleistung: <20 dBm Betriebstemperatur: 0°C ~ +40°C Die autorisierten Vertreter in Europa: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands	SV	CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. intygar att denna utrustning överensstämmer med EU-direktiven 2014/53/EU och 2011/65/EU. En kopia av det ursprungliga intygat om överensstämmelse kan erhållas på corsair.com/documentation. Frekvensband: 2.400 ~ 2.4835 GHz Sändningseffekt (effektiv utstrålad effekt): <20 dBm Drifttemperatur: 0°C ~ +40°C Auktoriserad representant i Europa: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands
-----------	--	-----------	---

	CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat apparaat overeenstemt met Europese Richtlijn 2014/53/EU en Europese Richtlijn 2011/65/EU. Een kopie van de originele conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via corsair.com/documentation. Frequentieband: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz Zendvermogen ERP: <20 dBm Gebruikstemperatuur: 0°C – + 40°C De bevoegde vertegenwoordiger in Europa: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands		CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che il presente apparecchio è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. È possibile richiedere una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformità inviando un'email all'indirizzo corsair.com/documentation. Banda di frequenza: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz Potenza di trasmissione EIRP: <20 dBm Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C – + 40°C Il rappresentante autorizzato per l'Europa: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands
---	--	---	---

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. declara que este equipo cumple con las directivas 2014/53/UE y 2011/65/UE. Puede obtener una copia de la declaración de conformidad original en corsair.com/documentation. Bandas de frecuencia: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz Potencia de transmisión EIRP: <20 dBm Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C – +40°C El representante autorizado en Europa: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands	Firma CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. oświadcza, że to urządzenie jest zgodne z dyrektywami 2014/53/UE i 2011/65/UE. Kopię deklaracji zgodności można uzyskać pod adresem corsair.com/documentation. Pasma częstotliwości: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz Moc nadawania EIRP: <20 dBm Temperatura pracy: od 0°C do +40°C Autoryzowany przedstawiciel w Europie: CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands
---	---

conformidade com as Diretivas 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. É possível obter uma cópia da declaração de conformidade original através do endereço corsair.com/documentation.

Banda de frequência: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Energia de transmissão EIRP: <20 dBm
Temperatura de operação: 0°C ~ +40°C

O representante autorizado Na Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

- Please use and store this product in a room temperature-controlled environment.
- Please use this product with CORSAIR-approved accessories only.
- DO NOT use this product in a confined space, or cover or block any ventilation openings.
- DO NOT use near liquids or expose this product to liquids. If this does occur, power the device off immediately.
- DO NOT insert foreign objects into any openings on the product.
- DO NOT dispose of this product in household waste bins.
- DO NOT attempt to replace the battery, instead contact CORSAIR

- Charging this product should only be done with the included USB charging/data cable, using a USB port on your PC. - Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium battery types). - Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion. - Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas. - A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an	- Führen Sie keine Fremdojekte in eine der Öffnungen des Produkts ein. - Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Restmüll. - Wechseln Sie den Akku nicht selbst. Wenn Sie sich stattdessen an den CORSAIR Kunden-Support, um Informationen zu Reparatur bzw. Akkuwechsel zu wenden. - Dieses Produkt sollte nur mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabel/-Datenkabel über einen USB-Anschluss an Ihrem Computer geladen werden. - Wird eine Batterie durch einen falschen Batterietyp ersetzt, könnten
---	--

- Batterien dürfen nicht in offenem Feuer oder einem heißen Ofen entsorgt, mechanisch zerkerntet oder aufgeschritten werden, da sie sonst explodieren könnten.
- Wird eine Batterie in einer Umgebung mit sehr hohen Temperaturen aufbewahrt, kann sie explodieren oder es können entflammbare Flüssigkeit oder Gas austreten.
- Wird eine Batterie extreem niedrigem Luftdruck ausgesetzt, kann sie explodieren oder es können entflammbare Flüssigkeit oder Gas austreten.

- N'essayez PAS de remplacer la batterie. À la place, veuillez contacter l'assistance client de CORSAIR pour obtenir des informations relatives à la réparation ou au remplacement.
- Ce produit doit uniquement être rechargé avec le câble de chargement/données USB fourni et un port USB sur votre PC.
- Le remplacement de la batterie par un type de batterie incorrect (par exemple, certains types de batteries au lithium) peut endommager le produit.
- Jeter une batterie au feu, la placer dans un four allumé, l'écraser ou la couper peut provoquer une explosion.

température très élevée peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables. - Exposer une batterie à un environnement présentant une très faible pression atmosphérique peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables. - Rendez-vous sur le site Web de CORSAIR à l'adresse	over reparaties of vervangingen contact op met de CORSAIR-kliëntenservice. - Laad dit product alleen op met de meegeleverde USB-oplaadkabel/ datakabel en een USB-poort van de pc. - Door de batterij te vervangen door een verkeerd type batterij kan een beveiliging worden uitschakeld (bijvoorbeeld in het geval van
--	--

- soimotte sormeet liitumbatterijeen).
- Een batterij in vuor of een hete oven gooien of een batterij mechanisch verbrijzelen of snijden kan resulteren in een explosie.
- Een batterij achterlaten in een omgeving met een extreem hoge temperatuur kan leiden tot een explosie of het lekken van brandbaar vloeistof of gas.
- Een batterij die wordt blootgesteld aan een extreem lage luchtdruk kan exploderen of brandbaar vloeistof of gas lekken.
- Ga naar de CORSAIR-website op www.corsair.com om de beknopte handleiding te downloaden.
- Akun väärtä vaihtaa tyypiseen akun, mikä voi estää tuurvaamisuuksien toiminnan (esimerkiksi määrättyjen liitumakkuu-tyyppien yhteydessä).
- Akun hävittämisen avolessa tai kuumaissa uunissa, murskaamalla tai katkaisemalla mekaanisesti, mikä srausken voi johtaa räjähdysen tai herkästi sytytyn nesteen tai kaasun vuotoon.
- Akun jättämisen erittäin kuumiin olosuhteisiin voi johtaa räjähdysen tai herkästi sytytyn nesteen tai kaasun vuotoon.
- Akun altistaminen erittäin alhaiseen ilmanpaineeseen voi johtaa räjähdysen tai herkästi sytytyn nesteen tai kaasun vuotoon.
- Vieralle CORSAIR-verkkosivustolla osoitella

DA - Dette produkt skal bruges og opbevares i et lokale med et temperaturreguleret miljø. - Brug kun dette produkt sammen med tilbehør, som er godkendt af CORSAIR. - UNDLAD at bruge dette produkt i små rum eller at tildekke eller blokere ventilationsåbninger. - UNDLAD at bruge dette produkt i nærheden af eller at udsætte det for væsker. Skulle dette ske, skal der straks slukkes for produktet. - UNDLAD at indføre fremmedlegemer i produktets åbninger. - Dette produkt må IKKE bortskaffes i affaldsbeholdere til	SV - Använd och förvara denna produkt i en rumstempererad miljö. - Den här produkten får endast användas med CORSAIR-godkända tillbehör. - Använd INTE den här produkten i ett trångt utrymme, och täck inte över eller blockera några ventilationsöppningar. - Produkten får INTE användas i närheten av vätskor eller utsätts för vätskor. Om detta inträffar ska du omedelbart slänga av produkten. - Stoppa INTE en främmande objekt i någon av öppningarna på produkten.
---	---

- kundesupport for at få information om reparation eller udskiftnig, eller om du kan få et nyt batteri gratis
- Dette produkt må kun opslades med det medfølgende USB-opladnings-/datakabel via en USB-port på en computer.
- Udskiftnig af et batteri med en forkert type, som kan omgå en sikkerhedsanordning (f.eks. tilfælde af visse typer litiumbatterier).
- Bortskaffelse af et batteri i id eller en varm og/eller mekanisk knusning eller opskæring af et batteri, hvilket kan resultere i en eksplosion.
- At efterlade et batteri i omgivelser med ekstremt høje temperaturer, hvilket kan medføre en eksplosion eller udslip af brændbar væske
- Laddning af produktet så endast see med den medfjlgende USB-kabel for laddning/data och en USB-port på din PC.
- Byta ut batteriet med ett felaktigt batteri som kan åsidosätta ett skydd (t.ex. för vissa typer av litiumbatterier).
- Kassera ett batteri i en varm ygn eller eld, eller krossa eller klippa sönder batteriet, som kan resultera i en explosion.
- Lämna ett batteri på en plats med extremt höga temperaturer som kan leda till en explosion eller att brandfarligt vätska eller gas läcker ut.
- Ett batteri som är utsatt för extremt högt lufttryck som kan leda till en explosion.

- Et kuitenkaan, jos oletaisit turvatiellä liikkuvilla, tiivisti kanne ja myöskin en eksplosioon tai tulipalloon altistaisi vaikkakaan ei kaas.
- Besag CORSAIR websted på www.corsair.com for att downloaden Quick start-vejledning.
- Käytä ja säilytä tätä tuotetta huonelämpötilassa.
- Käytä tämän tuotteen kanssa vain CORSAIRin hyväksymiä lisävarusteita.
- ÄLÄ käytä tätä tuotetta suljetussa tilassa äläkä peitä tuuletusaukkoja.
- ÄLÄ käytä tätä tuotetta nesteen lähellä tai allista sitä nesteille.
- Utilizzare e conservare il prodotto in un ambiente a temperatura controllata
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo con accessori approvati da CORSAIR.
- NON utilizzare il prodotto in spazi angusti, né coprire o ostruire alcuna apertura di ventilazione.
- NON utilizzare in prossimità di liquidi né esporre il prodotto a liquidi.
- Se ciò si dovesse verificare, spegnere immediatamente il prodotto.

- ALÄ työnä vierasta esineitä sitaan tuoteen aukosta.	- NON gettare il prodotto tra i rifiuti domestici.
- ALÄ hävittää tätä tuotetta talousjätteen mukana.	- NON tentare di sostituire la batteria. Per informazioni sulla riparazione o sostituzione, contattare il Servizio cliente CORSAIR.
- ALÄ yrittä vaihtaa akkua, vaan ota sen sijaan yhteyttä CORSAIR-asiakastueen saadaksesi ohjeit korjausta tai vaihtoa varten.	- La ricarica del prodotto deve essere effettuata utilizzando esclusivamente il cavo dati/ricarica USB incluso e una porta USB sul PC.
- Tämän tuotteen lataukseen tulee käyttää vain mukana toimitettua USB-latausta (datakaapelia ja PCA USB-litaintä).	

- La sostituzione della batteria con una di tipo incorretto, che può annullare i dispositivi di sicurezza (ad esempio, nel caso di alcuni tipi di batterie al litio). - Lo smaltimento di una batteria nel fuoco o in un forno caldo, oppure tramite taglio e schiacciamento meccanico, che può provocare un'esplosione. - Lasciare una batteria in un ambiente con temperature estremamente elevate, che può provocare un'esplosione o la perdita di gas o liquidi infiammabili. - L'esposizione di una batteria a una pressione dell'aria estremamente elevata, che può provocare un'esplosione.	- Essere prodotti/dati senza essere caricato/somente con o cabo de carregamento/dados USB incluido, usando uma porta USB no seu PC. - Trocar uma bateria por outra do tipo incorreto pode ser perigoso (por exemplo, no caso de alguns tipos de bateria de lítio). - Descartar uma bateria no fogo ou em um forno quente, ou esmagar ou cortar uma bateria mecanicamente, pode causar uma explosão. - Deixar uma bateria em um ambiente com temperatura extremamente alta pode resultar em uma explosão ou vazamento de líquido ou gases inflamáveis. - Submeter uma bateria a extremamente baixa pressão do ar pode
---	--

- Per scaricare la Guida di avvio rapido, andare al sito Web di CORSAIR all'indirizzo www.corsair.com.
- Use y almacene este producto en un entorno a temperatura ambiente.
- Utilice este producto sólo con accesorios aprobados por CORSAIR.
- NO cubra ni bloquee las aperturas de ventilación, ni utilice el producto en un espacio reducido.
- NO use el producto cerca de líquidos ni lo exponga a estos. Si esto ocurre, apague el producto de inmediato.
- NO introduzca objetos extraños en las aberturas del producto.
- Produkt powinien być używany i przechowywany w temperaturze pokojowej.
- Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku tylko z akcesoriami zatwierdzonymi przez CORSAIR.
- Nie należy zasłaniać ani blokować otworów wentylacyjnych ani używać produktu w bardzo ograniczonej przestrzeni.
- Nie używaj produktu w pobliżu płynów ani narażaj go na ich działanie. W przypadku kontaktu z płynami należy niezwłocznie

- No intente sustituir la batería. Póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente de CORSAIR para obtener información sobre la reparación o la reposición.
- Cargue el producto exclusivamente con el cable USB de datos/carga incluido y con un puerto USB del ordenador.
- La sustitución de una batería por un tipo incorrecto que pueda anular una protección, como es el caso de algunos tipos de baterías de litio.
- Arrojar una batería al fuego o a un horno caliente, o bien apilarlos o cortar mecánicamente una batería puede provocar una explosión.
- Dejar una batería en un entorno de temperatura extremadamente alta
- Nie należy wkładać innych przedmiotów do otworów w produkcie.
- Nie należy wykręcać produktu do kontenera na zwykłe odpady z gospodarstw domowych.
- Nie należy wymieniać akumulatora samodzielnie, tylko należy skontaktować się z zespołem obsługi klienta firmy Corsair, aby uzyskać informacje o możliwości naprawy lub wymiany.
- Ten produkt należy ładować tylko przy użyciu przewodu USB do ładowania i transmisji danych danego w komplecie oraz portu USB w komputerze.
- Wymiana baterii na nieodpowiedni typ może wyłączyć ochronę (na

- Orla lateral sometida a uma pressão de ar excessivamente alta pode provocar uma explosão o líquido o gás inflamável.
- Visite el sitio web de CORSAIR, www.corssair.com, para descargar la guía de inicio rápido.

PT

- Use e guarde este produto em um ambiente com temperatura controlada.
- Use esse produto somente com acessórios aprovados pela CORSAIR.
- NÃO use esse produto em um espaço confinado nem cubra ou bloqueie aberturas de ventilação.

FR

Utiliser le produit dans un environnement contrôlé et le stocker dans un endroit approprié.

- NÃO insira objetos externos nas aberturas do produto. - NÃO descarte este produto como lixo doméstico. - NÃO tente substituir a bateria. Entre em contato com o serviço de atendimento ao cliente da CORSAIR para obter informações sobre o reparo ou a substituição.	- 请勿在密闭空间使用本产品，也不要覆盖或堵塞本产品的任何通风口。 - 请勿在靠近液体的地方使用本产品或将本产品暴露于液体中。如果发生这种情况，请立即切断产品的电源。 - 请勿将异物插入产品的任何开口处。
---	--

- 切勿尝试更换电池, 请联系美商海嘉客户支持部门以获取维修或更换信息。
- 仅使用随附的 USB 充电/数据线和电脑上的 USB 端口对本产品进行充电。
- 更换错误类型的电池可能会破坏保护措施 (例如, 某些类型的锂电池可能会造成下述情况)。
 - 将电池丢入火中或高温的灶具里, 或以机械方式压碎或割裂电池, 可能会引发爆炸。
 - 将电池置于周围温度极高的环境中, 可能会导致爆炸, 或易燃液体或气体的泄漏。
- 阅读/数据表格中的安全提示并读透它。
 - 間違った種類のバッテリーと交換すると、安全装置が無効になることがあります (例えば、いくつかの種類のリチウムバッテリーの場合)。
 - バッテリーを火気や熱いオープンに入れて廃棄したり、機械で押しつぶしたり、切断したりすると、爆発が起る可能性があります。
 - 極度の高温の環境でバッテリーを放置すると、爆発や可燃性液体やガスの漏れのおそれがあります。
 - 極度の低圧空気にバッテリーをさらすと、爆発や可燃性液体

16. 請於室溫受控制的環境中使用和存放本產品。
 17. 請依配 CARSAT 核准的配件使用本產品。
 18. 切勿在密閉空間使用本產品，或是覆蓋或阻塞任何通風口。
 19. 請勿在靠近液體的地方使用本產品或將本產品暴露於液體中。如果發生此情況，請立即切斷產品的電源。
 20. 切勿將異物插入產品的任何開口處。

[illegible]

- 造訪 [CORSAIR 網站 www.corsair.com](http://www.corsair.com) 下載快速入門指南。
- 빠른 시작 안내서는 CORSAIR 웹 사이트 (www.corsair.com) 에서 다운로드할 수 있습니다.

JA

- 本製品は、室温が管理された環境で使用および保管してください。
- 本製品には、CORSAIR が承認したアクセサリのみを使用してください。
- 本製品は、密閉された空間で使用したり、換気口をカバーをしたり、塞いだりしないでください。
- 本製品を液体の近くに使用したり、液体にさらしたりしないでください。

- 本製品の開口部に異物を挿入しないでください。
- 一般家庭のごみ箱にこの製品を廃棄しないでください。
- バッテリー交換を試みないでください。修理または交換の情報は、CORSAIRカスタマーサポートまでお問い合わせください。

本製品の交換には、RCA USBケーブルを使用。付属のUSB

100

SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE

COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

